to levy a special tax of 6.13 mills (3.06 mills in Shreveport, Vivian and Bossier City), such rate being subject 

to adjustment from time to time due to reassessment in each year (the "Tax"); and 

WHEREAS, the Issuer now desires to incur debt and issue its Limited Tax Revenue Bonds, 

Series 2026, in the principal amount of Nine Million Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($9,615,000) 

(the "Bonds"), pursuant to Part II of Chapter 4 of Subtitle II of Title 39 of the Louisi-ana Revised Statutes of 

1950, as amended, and other constitutional and statutory authority, for the purpose of capital projects, 

including but not limited to acquiring, constructing, improving, equipping and furnishing public buildings and

[...]

trust office in which registration of the Bonds and transfers of the Bonds shall be made as provided herein. 

"Bonds" means the Issuer's Limited Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2026, authorized by this 

Ordinance, in the total aggregate principal amount of Nine Million Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($9,615,000). 

"Code" means the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. 

"Executive Officers" means collectively the President and the Clerk of the Governing 

Authority. 

"Fiscal Year" means the twelve-month accounting period commencing on the first day of